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New Closures ..
Date Anticipated
DIST COUNTY ROUTENUM | ocALNAME Closed  OpeningDate comments
2 LINCOLN CO 044/00 PARSNER CREEK STINSON 12/9/2013  12/92013 SLIP REPAIRS.
BRANCH 9:00:00 AM  6:00 PM
10  RALEIGH CO 027/00 PLUTO ROAD 12/9/2013  12/9/2013 TREES IN THE ROAD.
8:50:00 AM  4:00 PM
Existing Closures ..
9 Date Anticipated
DIST COUNTY ROUTENUM | oCALNAME Closed  OpeningDate comments
1 BOONE CO 016/00 LOW GAP ROAD 12/6/2013  UNKNOWN High Water
8:30:00 PM
1 MASON CO 012/00 ROBINSON CREEK 6/14/2013 INDEFINITE  Bridge Washed Out AT
9:00:00 PM POTTERS CREEK SLAB
BRIDGE Detour: CR-12/7 &
CR-15
1 PUTNAM CO 062/14 OLD DELTA 18 (BIG JOHN 12/6/2013 UNKNOWN  Culvert Collapse
ELLIOT) 9:20:00 PM
2 CABELL CO 026/17 CLARK ESTATES 11/24/2009 INDEFINITE  Roadway Repair CLOSED
1:00:00 PM FROM WV-2 TO THE TOP
OF THE HILL ALT RTE:
GUYAN RIVER RD
2 CABELL CO 002/01 LEFT FORK SPURLOCK 12/7/2013  12/9/2013 Bridge Closed LEFT FORK
CREEK 5:30:00 PM  8:00 PM SPURLOCK AKA COW
CRK AT SPERRY CRK.
Detour: CO-1 TO CO-3 OR
CO-7/1 TO CO-3
2 LINCOLN CO 008/00 COAL RIVER 12/6/2013 UNKNOWN  Slip/Rock Fall EXTENDED
5:30:00 PM CLOSURE
2 WAYNE CO 075/01 PLYMALE BRANCH 12/9/2013 UNKNOWN High Water
1:45:00 AM
2 WAYNE CO 037/41 OLD WV 37 AT SPUNKY 9/24/2009 INDEFINITE  Bridge Closed DETOUR:
TRUSS BRIDGE 3:00:00 PM WV-37, WV-152
3 ROANE CO 019/07 PAXTON RIDGE 12/20/2012  UNK as of Slip/Rock Fall - Detour:
3:00:00 PM  6/10/13 AMBLER RIDGE CO-19 TO

LONG RIDGE CO-19/4



10

10

10

WOOD

HARRISON

HARRISON

MARION

MARION

BERKELEY

MINERAL

MARSHALL

TYLER

UPSHUR

MERCER

MERCER

MERCER

Road and Bridge Closure Report

CO 004/00

CO 009/00

CO 005/07

CO 060/00

CO 250/32

HA 960/00

CO 015/00

CO 025/00

CO 024/00

CO 028/00

CO 009/00

WV 010/00

CO 024/06

RIDGE ROAD

GREGORY RUN

INDIAN RUN

VINEGAR HILL ROAD
BARRACKVILLE-PINE

GROVE ROAD

EXCALIBUR DRIVE
(SHANGHAI AREA)
DANS RUN

LOUNDENVILLE

SELLERS ROAD

BURNT BRIDGE (KEDRON)

BLUFF ROAD

ARISTA MT.

MELROSE LANE
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12:30:00 PM
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12/6/2013
4:00 PM

5/30/2014
7:00 AM

UNKNOWN

12/31/2013
6:00 PM

12/6/2013
6:00 PM

12/7/2013
4:00 PM

UNKNOWN

12/31/2013
5:00 PM

12/19/2013
4:00 PM

UNKNOWN

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

10:07 AM

Slip/Rock Fall CLOSED
DAILY FROM 7:30 AMTO 4
PM APROX 5.5 M FROM
WV-68. BUSES, EMERG
VEHS WILL BE
ACCOMMODATED

Bridge Construction
Construction of Gregory Run
Arch Bridge at CO-9 and CO-
7. Detour WV-20

Slip/Rock Fall 1.1 M FROM
MARSHYVILLE SIDE Alt Rts:
CO-5 AND CO-50/4

Culvert Installation

Roadway Repair CLOSED
0.09 M E OF CO-250/15
DAILY FOR SLIDE
CORRECTION. DETOUR:
US-250 AND CO-21.

High Water

High Water -AT LOW
WATER BRIDGE

Roadway Repair FROM CO-
64 TO CAMERON CITY
LIMITS. Detour: CO-64
AND US-250. CLOSED
DAILY. EMERG VEHS
ALLOWED.

Bridge Repair -DETOUR IS
PLEASANT VIEW LANE

High Water HIGH WATER
RESULTING IN 4 WATER
RESCUES
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TREES IN THE ROAD.
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WYV 598/00

CO 001/00
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CO 003/03

CO 006/00
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CO 008/00

CO 009/08

CO 010/05

CO 011/00

CO 016/10

CO 016/26

CO 019/07

CO 019/09

CO 019/18

CO 019/520

AT PINOAK

EGERIA ROAD

TOMMY RIDGE

DUNNS ROAD

PINEY FLATS ROAD

WHITE OAK CREEK ROAD

BEESON ROAD

CLINES COUNTRY ROAD

DOTT ROAD

ELGOOD ROAD

CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD

MONCALM - LAMAR -
LORTONS LICK

COVE STREET

LILLY GROVE DRIVE
(PRINCETON)
STOVALL RIDGE
WOLF CREEK ROAD

KIRKWOOD AVENUE

MOUNTAIN TOP

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 PM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 AM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM

Page 3 of 4

Monday, December 09, 2013
Time: 10:07 AM

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.



10

10

10

10

MERCER

MERCER

MERCER

MERCER

Road and Bridge Closure Report

US 019/00

CO 024/00

CO 052/02

CO 020/43

FLAT TOP AREA

PISGAH -

POE TOWN

CAPERTON ROAD

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM
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7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
7:00:00 AM

12/9/2013
9:30:00 AM

12/9/2013
4:00 PM
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12/9/2013
8:00 PM
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TREES AND POWER
LINES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREES IN THE ROAD.

TREE IN THE ROAD.



