Page 1 of 4

Monday, December 09, 2013

New Closures Date Anticipated						
DIST	COUNTY	ROUTE NUM	LOCALNAME	Date Closed	OpeningDate	comments
2	LINCOLN	CO 044/00	PARSNER CREEK STINSON BRANCH	12/9/2013 9:00:00 AM	12/92013 6:00 PM	SLIP REPAIRS.
10	RALEIGH	CO 027/00	PLUTO ROAD	12/9/2013 8:50:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
Existi	ng Closures			Date	Anticipated	
DIST	COUNTY	ROUTE NUM	LOCALNAME	Closed	OpeningDate	comments
1	BOONE	CO 016/00	LOW GAP ROAD	12/6/2013 8:30:00 PM	UNKNOWN	High Water
1	MASON	CO 012/00	ROBINSON CREEK	6/14/2013 9:00:00 PM	INDEFINITE	Bridge Washed Out AT POTTERS CREEK SLAB BRIDGE Detour: CR-12/7 & CR-15
1	PUTNAM	CO 062/14	OLD DELTA 18 (BIG JOHN ELLIOT)	12/6/2013 9:20:00 PM	UNKNOWN	Culvert Collapse
2	CABELL	CO 026/17	CLARK ESTATES	11/24/2009 1:00:00 PM	INDEFINITE	Roadway Repair CLOSED FROM WV-2 TO THE TOP OF THE HILL ALT RTE: GUYAN RIVER RD
2	CABELL	CO 002/01	LEFT FORK SPURLOCK CREEK	12/7/2013 5:30:00 PM	12/9/2013 8:00 PM	Bridge Closed LEFT FORK SPURLOCK AKA COW CRK AT SPERRY CRK. Detour: CO-1 TO CO-3 OR CO-7/1 TO CO-3
2	LINCOLN	CO 008/00	COAL RIVER	12/6/2013 5:30:00 PM	UNKNOWN	Slip/Rock Fall EXTENDED CLOSURE
2	WAYNE	CO 075/01	PLYMALE BRANCH	12/9/2013 1:45:00 AM	UNKNOWN	High Water
2	WAYNE	CO 037/41	OLD WV 37 AT SPUNKY TRUSS BRIDGE	9/24/2009 3:00:00 PM	INDEFINITE	Bridge Closed DETOUR: WV-37, WV-152
3	ROANE	CO 019/07	PAXTON RIDGE	12/20/2012 3:00:00 PM	UNK as of 6/10/13	Slip/Rock Fall - Detour: AMBLER RIDGE CO-19 TO LONG RIDGE CO-19/4

Page 2 of 4

Monday, December 09, 2013

						10.07.12.1
3	WOOD	CO 004/00	RIDGE ROAD	12/2/2013	12/6/2013 4:00 PM	Slip/Rock Fall CLOSED DAILY FROM 7:30 AM TO 4 PM APROX 5.5 M FROM WV-68. BUSES, EMERG VEHS WILL BE ACCOMMODATED
4	HARRISON	CO 009/00	GREGORY RUN	11/1/2013 7:00:00 AM	5/30/2014 7:00 AM	Bridge Construction Construction of Gregory Run Arch Bridge at CO-9 and CO- 7. Detour WV-20
4	HARRISON	CO 005/07	INDIAN RUN	6/13/2013 12:30:00 PM	UNKNOWN	Slip/Rock Fall 1.1 M FROM MARSHVILLE SIDE Alt Rts: CO-5 AND CO-50/4
4	MARION	CO 060/00	VINEGAR HILL ROAD	1/29/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/31/2013 6:00 PM	Culvert Installation
4	MARION	CO 250/32	BARRACKVILLE-PINE GROVE ROAD	11/11/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/6/2013 6:00 PM	Roadway Repair CLOSED 0.09 M E OF CO-250/15 DAILY FOR SLIDE CORRECTION. DETOUR: US-250 AND CO-21.
5	BERKELEY	HA 960/00	EXCALIBUR DRIVE (SHANGHAI AREA)	12/7/2013 11:45:00 AM	12/7/2013 4:00 PM	High Water
5	MINERAL	CO 015/00	DANS RUN	12/7/2013 7:00:00 PM	UNKNOWN	High Water -AT LOW WATER BRIDGE
6	MARSHALL	CO 025/00	LOUNDENVILLE	10/22/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/31/2013 5:00 PM	Roadway Repair FROM CO- 64 TO CAMERON CITY LIMITS. Detour: CO-64 AND US-250. CLOSED DAILY. EMERG VEHS ALLOWED.
6	TYLER	CO 024/00	SELLERS ROAD	7/24/2013 12:00:00 PM	12/19/2013 4:00 PM	Bridge Repair -DETOUR IS PLEASANT VIEW LANE
7	UPSHUR	CO 028/00	BURNT BRIDGE (KEDRON)	12/6/2013 9:45:00 PM	UNKNOWN	High Water HIGH WATER RESULTING IN 4 WATER RESCUES
10	MERCER	CO 009/00	BLUFF ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM		TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	WV 010/00	ARISTA MT.	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM		TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 024/06	MELROSE LANE	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.

Page 3 of 4
Monday, December 09, 2013

10	MERCER	WV 598/00	AT PINOAK	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 001/00	EGERIA ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 001/04	TOMMY RIDGE	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 002/00	DUNNS ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 002/03	PINEY FLATS ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 003/03	WHITE OAK CREEK ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 006/00	BEESON ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 AM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 006/00	CLINES COUNTRY ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 008/00	DOTT ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 009/08	ELGOOD ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 010/05	CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 011/00	MONCALM - LAMAR - LORTONS LICK	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 016/10	COVE STREET	12/9/2013 7:00:00 PM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 016/26	LILLY GROVE DRIVE (PRINCETON)	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 019/07	STOVALL RIDGE	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 019/09	WOLF CREEK ROAD	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 019/18	KIRKWOOD AVENUE	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 019/520	MOUNTAIN TOP	12/9/2013 7:00:00 PM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.

Page 4 of 4
Monday, December 09, 2013

10	MERCER	US 019/00	FLAT TOP AREA	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES AND POWER LINES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 024/00	PISGAH -	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 052/02	POE TOWN	12/9/2013 7:00:00 AM	12/9/2013 4:00 PM	TREES IN THE ROAD.
10	MERCER	CO 020/43	CAPERTON ROAD	12/9/2013 9:30:00 AM	12/9/2013 8:00 PM	TREE IN THE ROAD.